

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7335-7336/2009

SARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Firoz Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Original Records be requisitioned from the Courts below
and kept available on the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties be permitted to inspect
the record.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER